(Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is not applicable to the Company.

Further, the Details of the Paid-up Equity Capital & Net Worth of the Company for the previous three financial
ycars arc as lbllows:

Particulars F.Y.2024-25 F.Y.2023-24 F.Y.2022-23
Paid-up Equity

Capital
Rs. 3,13,06,000/- (Rupees

Three Crore Thirteen
Lakhs Six Thousand only')

Rs. 3,13,06,000/- (Rupees
Three Crore Thirteen

Lakhs Six Thousand onlvl

Rs. 3,13,06,000/- (Rupees
Three Crore Thirteen

Lakhs Six Thousand onlyl

NetWorth
Rs. 3,96, 14,000/- (Rupees

Three Crore Ninety Six
Lakhs Fourteen Thousand

onlY)

Rs. 3,96,94,000/- (Rupees
Three Crore Ninety Six

Lakhs Ninety Four
Thousand onlyl

Rs. 3,90,03,000/- (Rupees
Three Crore Ninety Lakhs

Three Thousand onlyJ

As the company falls under the ambit of the aforesaid exemption, compliance with the Corporate Governance
provision specified in the aforesaid Regulation shall not be applicable to the Company for the financial year
2025-2026.

Therefore, it is not required to submit the Quartely compliance report on Corporate Governance Report to the